

## Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu

## PUBLIC NOTICE 25th August, 2023

Sub:- Correction in particulars of the Online Application Form for non-teaching posts advertised vide Notification No. 09 Secy. of 2023 dated 19.07.2023.

The numerous representations have been received from the candidates for extending an opportunity to edit/modify their particulars in the Online Application Forms for the non-teaching posts advertised by the University vide Notification No. 09 Secy. of 2023 dated 19.07.2023.

The University therefore has decided to provide the first and final opportunity to the candidates for making corrections in their particulars of the Online Application Form filled in by them for non-teaching posts, if required.

All the registered candidates applied for non-teaching positions in pursuance to Notification No. 09 Secy. of 2023 dated 19.07.2023 are allowed to visit the University website for making correction/s in the particulars of their Application Form submitted online if required from 1st of September, 2023 (10.00 am) to 03rd of September, 2023 (11:59 P.M).

No corrections thereafter will be entertained by the University under any circumstances.

Since it is a one-time facility extended to the candidates to avoid any hardship to them, the candidates as such are informed to do the corrections carefully if required and no further communication in this regard shall be entertained.

No: AUJ/Secy./2023-2024/F-137/1469-70 Dated. 25.08.2023

Sd/-Registrar

Cc:

- Dr. Manish Sharma, Professor & Head, Agril. Stat. & I/c Data Center with the request to kindly upload the same on the University website.

SVC for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, SKUAST-Jammu.

Joint Registrar (Secy

Registrar's Office